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CITY, COUNTRY
Indian Wells, USA

TOURNAMENT DATES
6-19 March 2023

SURFACE
Hard, Plexipave

ﬁ‘" BNP PARIBAS
8

TOTAL FINANCIAL COMMITMENT

$10,143,750

STATUS| NAT

MAIN DRAW SINGLES (TOP HALF)

1 ESP

USA
BRA

ARG

wC

PR

31
24

NED
GBR

GBR
ARG
GBR

ESP
9 POL

USA
FRA

17
27

USA
ARG

FRA
USA
ESP
Sul

wC

8 CAN
4 USA

USA
ITA
SWE

30
18

ARG
CRO

SVK
ESP
USA
HUN

16
11

AUS
ITA

FRA
AUT
FRA

wC

19
26

ITA
SRB
PR Sul

USA
SRB

7 DEN

ALCARAZ, Carlos

BYE

QUALIFIER

HOLT, Brandon
MONTEIRO, Thiago
PELLA, Guido

BYE

GRIEKSPOOR, Tallon
EVANS, Daniel

BYE

QUALIFIER

DRAPER, Jack
ETCHEVERRY, Tomas Martin
MURRAY, Andy

BYE

CARRENO BUSTA, Pablo
HURKACZ, Hubert

BYE

QUALIFIER

QUALIFIER

MMOH, Michael

HALYS, Quentin

BYE

PAUL, Tommy
CERUNDOLO, Francisco
BYE

BARRERE, Gregoire
SOCK, Jack
MARTINEZ, Pedro
HUESLER, Marc-Andrea
BYE
AUGER-ALIASSIME, Felix
FRITZ, Taylor

BYE

SHELTON, Ben
FOGNINI, Fabio

YMER, Mikael
QUALIFIER

BYE

BAEZ, Sebastian
CORIC, Borna

BYE

MOLCAN, Alex
RAMOS-VINOLAS, Albert
WOLF, J.J.
FUCSOVICS, Marton
BYE

DE MINAUR, Alex
SINNER, Jannik

BYE

QUALIFIER

GASQUET, Richard
THIEM, Dominic
MANNARINO, Adrian
BYE

MUSETTI, Lorenzo
KECMANOVIC, Miomir
BYE

WAWRINKA, Stan
QUALIFIER
MCDONALD, Mackenzie
KRAJINOVIC, Filip

BYE

RUNE, Holger

C. ALCARAZ [1]

T. GRIEKSPOOR [31]

CHAMPION

D. EVANS [24]

P. CARRENO BUSTA [15]

H. HURKACZ [9]

T. PAUL [17]

F. CERUNDOLO [27]

F. AUGER-ALIASSIME [8]

T. FRITZ [4]

S. BAEZ [30]

B. CORIC [18]

A. DE MINAUR [16]

J. SINNER [11]

L. MUSETTI [19]

M. KECMANOVIC [26]

H. RUNE [7]
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SEEDED PLAYERS

RANK

SEEDED PLAYERS

RANK

PRIZE MONEY

POINTS

ATERNATES / LUCKY LOSERS

RETIREMENTS/WALKOVERS

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

ALCARAZ, Carlos
TSITSIPAS, Stefanos
RUUD, Casper

FRITZ, Taylor
MEDVEDEV, Daniil
RUBLEV, Andrey

RUNE, Holger
AUGER-ALIASSIME, Felix

00 NO Ol h WN

10

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

HURKACZ, Hubert
NORRIE, Cameron
SINNER, Jannik
ZVEREV, Alexander
KHACHANOQOYV, Karen
TIAFOE, Frances
CARRENO BUSTA, Pablo
DE MINAUR, Alex

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

WINNER

FINALIST
SEMI-FINALIST
QUARTER-FINALIST
FOURTH ROUND
THIRD ROUND
SECOND ROUND
FIRST ROUND

$1,262,220
$662,360
$352,635
$184,465
$96,955
$55,770
$30,885
$18,660

1000
600
360
180

90
45
25
10

WITHDRAWALS

LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE AT DEADLINEI

Mmoh - 86 |

LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE IN DRAW |

Bashilasvili - 118

| ATP SUPERVISOR(S) |

Gerry Armstrong
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CITY, COUNTRY
Indian Wells, USA

TOURNAMENT DATES
6-19 March 2023

SURFACE

ﬁ‘" BNP PARIBAS
8

TOTAL FINANCIAL COMMITMENT

Hard, Plexipave

$10,143,750

STATUS| NAT

MAIN DRAW SINGLES (BOTTOM HALF)

USA
USA

28
22

NED
ESP

FIN
FRA
ARG
GEO

12
13

GER

SRB
GER
CHN
ESP

wC

23
29

ESP
JPN

COL

ARG
ARG

NOR

o W

CZE
FRA
ESP
FRA

25
20

CAN
ITA

ESP
KAZ

10
14

GBR
USA

USA

USA

AUS
ITA

wC

21
32

BUL
USA

AUS

PR FRA

2 GRE

MEDVEDEYV, Daniil

BYE

ISNER, John
NAKASHIMA, Brandon
IVASHKA, llya
SAFIULLIN, Roman

BYE

VAN DE ZANDSCHULP, Botic
BAUTISTA AGUT, Roberto
BYE

RUUSUVUORI, Emil
LESTIENNE, Constant
CACHIN, Pedro
BASILASHVILI, Nikoloz
BYE

ZVEREV, Alexander
KHACHANOQYV, Karen
BYE

DJERE, Laslo

OTTE, Oscar

WU, Yibing

MUNAR, Jaume

BYE

DAVIDOVICH FOKINA, Alejandro
NISHIOKA, Yoshihito
BYE

GALAN, Daniel Elahi
QUALIFIER
SCHWARTZMAN, Diego
CORIA, Federico

BYE

RUUD, Casper
RUBLEV, Andrey

BYE

LEHECKA, Jiri
RINDERKNECH, Arthur
ZAPATA MIRALLES, Bernabe
HUMBERT, Ugo

BYE

SHAPOVALOQV, Denis
BERRETTINI, Matteo
BYE

QUALIFIER
CARBALLES BAENA, Roberto
BUBLIK, Alexander
QUALIFIER

BYE

NORRIE, Cameron
TIAFOE, Frances

BYE

GIRON, Marcos
KOVACEVIC, Aleksandar
KUBLER, Jason
SONEGQO, Lorenzo

BYE

DIMITROV, Grigor
CRESSY, Maxime

BYE

QUALIFIER

QUALIFIER
THOMPSON, Jordan
MONFILS, Gael

BYE

TSITSIPAS, Stefanos

. MEDVEDEV [5]

. VAN DE ZANDSCHULP [28]

R.

BAUTISTA AGUT [22]

. ZVEREV [12]

. KHACHANOV [13]

. DAVIDOVICH FOKINA [23]

. NISHIOKA [29]

. RUUD [3]

. RUBLEV [6]

. SHAPOVALOV [25]

. BERRETTINI [20]

C.

NORRIE [10]

F. TIAFOE [14]

. DIMITROV [21]

. CRESSY [32]

S. TSITSIPAS [2]

ATP, Inc. © Copyright 2014

CHAMPION

SEEDED PLAYERS RANK SEEDED PLAYERS RANK PRIZE MONEY POINTS LUCKY LOSERS RETIREMENTS/WALKOVERS

17(PAUL, Tommy 19 25 [SHAPOVALOV, Denis 30(WINNER $1,262,220| 1000

18|CORIC, Borna 20 26 | KECMANOVIC, Miomir 31|FINALIST $662,360| 600

19|MUSETTI, Lorenzo 21(27 |CERUNDOLO, Francisco 32|SEMI-FINALIST $352,635| 360

20(BERRETTINI, Matteo 23(28|VAN DE ZANDSCHULP, Botic 33|QUARTER-FINALIST $184,465| 180

21(DIMITROV, Grigor 29 [NISHIOKA, Yoshihito 34|FOURTH ROUND $96,955 90 WITHDRAWALS

22|BAUTISTA AGUT, Roberto 27|30 [BAEZ, Sebastian 35| THIRD ROUND $55,770 45

23|DAVIDOVICH FOKINA, Alejandro 2831 |GRIEKSPOOR, Tallon 36| SECOND ROUND $30,885 25

24|EVANS, Daniel 29| 32 |CRESSY, Maxime 37|FIRST ROUND $18,660 10

LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE AT DEADLINE]  Mmoh-86 |  LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE INDRAW | Bashiliasvilli- 118 | ATP SUPERVISOR(S) | Gerry Armstrong




